Transfer Instruments with respect to the Acquired Subsidiaries and any documents, agreements, certificates, exhibits, annexes, schedules or other
instruments contemplated by this Agreement or any Ancillary Agreement.

d. The Purchase Agreement is hereby amended to add the following definition:

“Holdback Amount” means an amount equal to One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000).

e. The Purchase Agreement is hereby amended by deleing the definition of “Transaction Expenses” in its entirety, and replacing it with the following:

“Transaction Expenses” means, without duplication, the aggregate amount of: (a) any fees, costs, expenses, disbursements or other amounts payable or